Speed Post

No. 20-46/2015-Min. Estt - 223 Government of India Ministry of Water Resources River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation Central Ground Water Board Bhujal Bhawan NH IV, Faridabad-121001

Dated: 2 2 MAR 2018

Office Order No. 180 of 2016

With the approval of the Competent Authority, Sh. Ch. Venkateswarulu, Administrative Officer is herby transferred from CGWB, SR, Hyderabad to CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad with immediate effect.

Since, his transfer has been ordered in public interest, he is entitled to TA/DA and joining time as per rules. Λ

Administrative Officer

Distribution: -

2.

2

- 1. Sh. Ch. Venkateswarulu, Administrative Officer, CGWB, SR, Hyderabad.
 - The Regional Director, CGWB, SR, Hyderabad.
 - Sh. S. K. Samnol, System Analyst, CGWB, Faridabad, with the request to kindly upload the same in CGWB website.
- 4. The PAO, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 5. The Administrative Officer (LA / Accounts / Budget), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 6. PA to the Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 7. PA to the Director (Administration), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 8. Office order file.

- 4